





This is to confirm that HDI GLOBAL SPECIALTY SE (HDI Platz 1, 30659 Hannover, Germany) via their underwriting and claims management agents MARINE UNDERWRITING SERVICES SIA (4a, Baznicas Street, Riga LV 1010, Latvia) is an existing insurer (rating & claims leader) of liability of

- Transimeksa UAB (Registration Number: 144903169)
- Vilniaus transimeksa UAB (Registration Number: 125598115)
- TRANSIMEX SIA (Registration Number: 40003523599)
- Baltic Air Logistics Terminal UAB (Registration Number: 124430488)
- TRANSIMEKSA ITALIA SrI (Turin) (Registration Number: 1242155)
- TRANSIMEKSA DEUTSCHLAND GmbH (Registration Number: HRB 766448)
- TRANSIMEKSA INTERMODAL GmbH (Registration Number: HRB 158984)
- TRANSIMEKSA POLSKA sp.z.o o (Registration Number: 0000797956)
- LOGO-TRANS Sp.z o.o. (Registration Number: 0000231385)
- FRÖLICH INTERNATIONALE TRANSPORT GmbH & Co. KG (Company registration Amtsgericht Eschwege HRA 2168)
- IUVO Logistika UAB (Registration Number: 306212237)
- TOO Transimeksa (Registration Number: 22140027712)

performing services of road haulage, freight forwarding and warehousing under the terms of CMR convention or GüKG, paragraph 7.1. and/or General Conditions of the Nordic Association of Freight Forwarders (NSAB 2015) and/or their pro-forma contracts with clients seen and approved by Underwriters in accordance with MUS Logistics Protection policy No. 2024 15808.

This insurance is subject to limit of liability of EUR 1,000,000 for any one accident or occurrence and EUR 1,500,000 in all during the period of insurance. The limit of liability is increased up to EUR 1,200,000 for any one accident or occurrence and in accordaince with § 7a GüKG in respect of cabotage shipments within Germany.

This insurance is affected for the period of 12 months commencing on JANUARY 1, 2024 in accordance with terms and conditions of the above mentioned policy.

We hereby do confirm that the above insurance provides full cover for the Assureds' liability in accordance with the stipulations of the CMR Convention Worldwide, but excluding areas listed by Joint War Committee and published at <a href="www.lmalloyds.com/lma/jointwar">www.lmalloyds.com/lma/jointwar</a> .

This confirmation of insurance is not an indemnity or evidence of any undertaking on the part of the Insurer, whether financial or otherwise to any part and shall not be construed as such.

REPUBLIKA.

MARINE UNDERWRITING SERVICES SIA

as underwriting and claims handling agents for HOI GLOBAL SPECIAL